F0200004600 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 400426532424 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 04/02/24--01011 -009 **212.50 (Business Entity Name) RECEIVED (Document Number) APR 01 2024 2024 & PR -1 PH 4:38 Certified Copies _____ Certificates of Status ____ Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Lo schoraual Office Use Only

APR 1 7 2024

D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

Amendment Section **TO: Division of Corporations**

. -

٦

.

1

SUBJECT: Broadway Electric Service Corporation

.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: FO 200004600

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Megan Duthie				
	(Name of Person)			
BESCO				
(Firm/Company)				
1800 N. Central St.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)			
Knoxville TN 37917	Tity/State and Zip code)			
	Tity/State and Zip code)			
For further information concerning this matt				
Megan Duthie	at (865) 524-1851			
(Name of Person)	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the amount:				
■ \$35 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is Enclosed) □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) 			
Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			



Tre Hargett Secretary of State

MEGAN DUTHIE 1800 N. CENTRAL ST. KNOXVILLE, TN 37917

Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

February 29, 2024

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization		Issuance Date: 02/29/2024		
Request #:	0571132	Copies Requested: 1		
	Document Receipt			
Receipt # : 008714856		Filing Fee:		\$20.00
Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3868606071				\$20.00
Regarding:	Broadway Electric Service Company LLC			
Filing Type:	Limited Liability Company - Domestic	Control # :	4045	
Formation/Qualification Date: 03/24/1958		Date Formed:	03/24/195	58
Status:	Active	Formation Locale:	e: TENNESSEE	
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		
Business County	KNOX COUNTY			

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

Broadway Electric Service Company LLC

* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 065991432

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Broadway Electric Service Corporation

(Name of Corporation)

F02000004600

١

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Tennessee

(Incorporated Under Laws of and date authorized to transact business/conduct its affairs)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:		DZHAPR -
1800 N. Central St.		
Knoxville TN 37917	(Mailing Address)	C H S H S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
<u></u>		<u></u>
	(City/ State /Zip)	

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

March 18, 2024 (Date)

m 3

Bridgett McMahan (Typed or printed name of person signing)

President (Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35